R
AWWA DUCTILE IRON PIPE – GROOVED VALVES
VICTAULIC
®
  IS AN ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY
®  REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC  –  ©  COPYRIGHT 2004 VICTAULIC  –  PRINTED IN U.S.A. 1365 REV F
23.09
Victaulic Company of America • Phone: 1-800-PICK-VIC (1-800-742-5842) • Fax: 610-250-8817 • e-mail:pickvic@victaulic.com

300 335,3 25,4 31,8
Y ZDrainW XDrain
Series 317 Check Valve Numbering System
C - 040 - 1 1 1 1 10
Type Pressure Rating Body Material
Closure Coupling
Gasket Grade Seat Accessories*
C 030
040
060
080
100
120
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"
12"
1 - 175 psi
9 - Special*
1 - Iron
3 - Coated iron**
7 - Glass lined
9 - Special*
1 - (S) Nitrile
2 - (M) Halogenated
Butyl
3 - (V) Neoprene
4 - (O) Fluoroelastomer
9 - Special*
1 - Bronze
2 - (T) Nitrile
3 - (E) EPDM
4 - (V) Neoprene
5 - (O) Fluoroelas-
tomer
9 - Special*
10 - Bare shaft on right side of valve
11 - Lever with Adjustable Spring mounted
on right side of valve
12 - Lever with Weight mounted on right
side of valve
13 - Air Cushion with Adjustable Spring
mounted on right side of valve
20 - Bare shaft on left side of valve
21 - Lever with Adjustable Spring mounted
on left side of valve
22 - Lever with Weight mounted on left
side of valve
23 - Air Cushion with Adjustable Spring
mounted on left side of valve
09 -Special*
*Details must be supplied with order.
**Details of coating must be supplied with order.
Size
Act.
In.
Fig.
No.
4 Series 317 Check Valves
23.09
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Body:
 Cast Iron conforming to ASTM A-126 Class B.
Body Coating:
 Alkyd phenolic primer
•
Optional:
 Other coatings (internal and/or external) available. Coating specification must be supplied
with order.
Disc:
3 - 4":